
CITY OF WYMORE, NEBRASKA
FEES LIST

REVISED APRIL 5, 2023

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT:
Use of City Equipment $90.00/hr (1 hour minimum)
Bucket Truck and/or Digger Truck $150.00/hr (1 hour minimum)

Culverts: The City will install 1 new culvert per new residence.  If it needs replaced or needs more, City and property
owner
to split cost equally.

Trash Pickup and Mowing $150.00/hr (1 hour minimum)
Underground Service Charge for Digging Actual Cost
Raise Water Meter Pits $50.00
Water Hookup $250.00 (5/8" meter) - for larger meters, $250.00 plus actual cost

of meter
Water Turn Offs for Repair $75.00 After Hours.  No charge during normal working hours

(7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.)
Electric Hookup Overhead Service - No Charge; City supplies wire to customers

attachment point, and provides an electric meter.  Customer
responsible for providing a path clear of trees and other
obstructions to run service to wire.
Underground electric new or upgraded - No Charge; Meter
Sockets to be placed on structure.  Customer is responsible for
burying wire to the base of the power pole and leaving enough
wire to connect to the City electrical system.  City will supply
conduit up the pole and make connections.  Wire must be run
through conduit anywhere it crosses a City right-of-way.  Please
contact the City Office to determine length of wire required.

Electric Service Wire Drop (tree trimming, etc ) $75.00 After Hours (Each Way) - No charge during working
hours (7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.)

Reconnect Fees (Electric) $30.00 during working hours (7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.)
$75.00 after hours.

New Sewer Installation $50.00 Permit & Inspection Fee to be paid to City at time
application is filed (must be inspected prior to backfilling)

Water Sold in Bulk Fill $5.00 minimum plus $2.00 per 1,000 gallons
Labor Costs Per 1 Hour Minimum:

Laborer $20.00/hour
Operator $40.00/hour
Electrical $60.00/hour

Water Deposits for Gardens: $50.00 Deposit; $30.00 Reconnect
Asbestos Testing Fees Customer pays fees for all lab tests plus $50.00 for labor
Rock Full load (approximately 8 tons) - Actual cost by the ton plus

$80.00/load.  Out of stockpile delivered by loader bucketful’s
actual cost of rock plus $30.00 (subject to availability).

Emergency Waiver for Special Conditions
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PARK, POOL & COMMUNITY CENTER:
Park:
RV Camping $15.00/night (less than 14 days)

$350.00 Monthly Rate (14 days or more)
Non-Electric Camping $12.00/night
Tent Camping $10.00/night
Park House Rental $80.00
Park House Deposit $80.00
Concession Stand $80.00

Pool:
Admissions:
Age: 4 Years of Age & Under $2.00

5 to 15 Years of Age $4.00
16 Years of Age and Up $6.00
60 Years of Age and Over $4.00

Family Pass $135.00 (4 per household; $20.00 per extra family members
living in household)

Licensed Daycare Pass $150.00
1 Person Pass $60.00
Pool Party (2 Hours 1-30 Swimmers) $150.00; $50.00 for each pre-arranged additional hour

Pool Admissions are NON-REFUNDABLE after June 18th

Community Center:
Big Room & Kitchen (Weddings, Parties, Dances) $200.00
Sales $275.00
Setup Fee For Day Before $40.00
Day After Fee $40.00
Damage Deposit $200.00
Fence Rental (Beer Garden) $75.00
Non-Profit Organizations ½ Off Regular Prices for Park House & Community Center

Red Cross Blood Mobile and Local Food Pantry Fees Waived

WYMORE EMS:
ALS Non-Emergent Base Rate $2,100.00
ALS Base Rate $2,300.00
ALS 2 Base Rate $2,600.00
BLS Base Rate $1,800.00
BLS Non-Emergent Base Rate $1,800.00
Mileage $25.00 per mile
Treat/No Transport $350.00
Nursing Home Lift Assist $350.00 (Assisted Living)
Assisted Living or Return to Residence $1,800.00
Standby $200.00
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WYMORE VOLUNTEER FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT:
The Wymore Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department shall not bill property owners for responding to fire calls.  The
following schedule is established to provide rates for reimbursement  if the property owners’ insurance carrier provides
such coverage, and offers reimbursement.

Response Vehicles: Charges will be made to the closest 1/4 hour.  Charges include personnel costs and mileage.

Pumper Truck $350.00/hour
Tanker/Tender Truck $250.00/hour
Grass Rig $100.00/hour
Utility Truck $75.00/hour
Rescue Trailer $50.00/hour
Command Vehicle $50.00/hour

Equipment Charges:

Jaws of Life $250.00
Power Saws $50.00
Stabilizer Struts $50.00
Cribbing Blocks $10.00
Winches $10.00
Air Bags $50.00
High Lift Jack $20.00
Generator $20.00

Supplies: The actual City costs of the supplies plus 25% shall be charged for all supplies including but not limited to
chemical protective suits, Class A foam, Class B foam, absorbent pads, absorbent material, salvage covers, floor dry,
and life safety rope.

Stand-by Rate $65.00

DOG LICENSE - No Fee; renewed May 1  of each year with proof of Rabies Vaccination at City Officest

MISCELLANEOUS LICENSES & PERMITS AT CITY OFFICE:
Peddler (Itinerant Merchant) Permit $10.00
City Maps $1.00
Bingo License $10.00
Tobacco License $10.00 (remitted to School District)
Occupation Taxes:
Tobacco $12.00
Phone Company $100.00
Insurance Companies $5.00
Special Use Permit Application $25.00
Building Permit $2.00 per 200 square feet; $5.00 minimum
Plumbers Registration $10.00
Administrative Subdivision $150.00
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